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Vision, Leadership Team
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OU Name:
Vision/Objectives/2020 Focused Initiatives*
To become the most valued professional affiliation for engineers 
engaged in power, energy and industrial electronics

Leadership Team
Position Name Email 
Ruth Sulzer – 2020 Chair RuthS@tgce.com
Franklin Bohac – Vice Chair franklin.bohac@us.abb.com
James Mercier – Treas/Workshop Chair/Past Chair jmercier@ieee.org
Eric Meier – Secretary Eric.Meier@ieee.org
Martha Dodge – Member at Large/Commun Chair mcdodge@alum.lehigh.edu
Sapan Vyas- Member at Large/Program Chair sapan7987@gmail.com
David Hetherington – Member at Large /Web Master david_hetherington@ieee.org
Dr. Hao Zhu - Member at Large/Student Liaison haozhu@utexas.edu
Andrew Bluiett– Past Chair/Member at Large Andrew.Bluiett@lcra.org
Steve Pearson- Past Chair/ Utility steve@pearsonstrategy.com
Kris Dehnel – Past Chair/Awards Chair kpdehnel@ieee.org

OU (Chapter/Affinity Group) Size and profile
PES 277, PELS 68, IES 26, IAS 48.



2020 Key Accomplishments
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This year, (PI)² has hosted 7 Technical meetings:
2 live and 
5 virtual

9 Chapcom meetings: 
4 live and 
5 virtual.  

Other Activities/Events:
(PI)² had to cancel its March 1-day Workshop.
Instead, hosted as a 4-day virtual Workshop in June.
Did not charge admission.
Required participants to register full company contacts.
(Or, pay $250 as a non-advertising sponsor.)
Had 2 regular sponsors, 
2 Society sponsors (IES AND IAS), and
1 non-advertising sponsor.   
Gave 4 drawing gift books; $130 apiece.



2020 Chapter Vitality & Help Needed
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Chapter Vitality Assessment  - Strong
(PI)² has successfully migrated to on-line activities; 

(PI)² community is continuing.
On-line attendance is growing.

Top Help Needed/Issues:
Still trying to make good contacts with students.
Still trying to interest students.
Still trying to get a good grip on Webex and its 

complications to use it effectively.

Plans for 2021:
Plan for virtual meetings but,
Be prepared for live meetings again.


